

Product: **Veg Lemon GF Tart 75g**

Product Code:

Brand: **We Love Cake**

**WLC7654**

**Pack Details**

<b>Contents</b>	No. Pcs in Case:	12	Avg. Pce Wt:	75 g	Case Net Wt:	0.9 kg
	Count/Wt per Inner:	12	Inners per Case:	N/A	Pack Size:	1 x 12
Inners suitable for sale separately?: Yes		Barcode Inner: 5028931076548		Barcode Outer: 05028931176545		
<b>Palletisation</b>	Cases per Layer:	20	No. of Layers:	15	Inners/Pallet:	Cases/Pallet: 300
<b>Dimensions</b>	Case mm: 280 x 193 x 76	Cubic ms: 0.004	Inner mm: N/A	<b>Commodity Code</b> 1905 90 70 00		
<b>Packaging Wts</b>	Primary plastic:	24 g	Secondary plastic:	N/A g	Tertiary plastic:	N/A g
	Primary board:	42 g	Secondary board:	95 g	Foil/Aluminium:	24 g

**Composition & Storage**

**Description:** Gluten, wheat and milk free sweet pastry case filled with a lemon flavoured filling and finished with sugar dusting.  
Palm from a sustainable source, RSPO certificate number BMT-RSPO-000226

**Ingredients:** See Page 2.

**Allergen Statement:** For allergens, see ingredients in CAPITALS.

**May Contain:** Made in an environment that handles pecans, walnuts, hazelnuts, cashews, pistachios and egg. May contain traces of peanut.

**Meat Country of Origin:** N/A      **Store Frozen:** -18°C      **Min Life on Del.** 137 Days

**Preparation & Usage from Frozen**

**M/wave:** See Page 3.  
**Oven:** See Page 3.  
**Grill:** See Page 3.  
**Frying:** See Page 3.  
**Other:** See Page 3.

**Dietary & Health Information**

				Average Nutritional		
				Per 100 g	Per serving	
				Per 100 g	75 g	
<b>Contains</b>						
Suitable for Vegetarians	<b>Yes</b>	Milk / Derivatives	No	KJoules	1953	1465
Suitable for Vegans	<b>Yes</b>	Egg / Derivatives	No*	Kcals	468	351
Suitable for Coeliacs	<b>Yes</b>	Soya	No	Fat (g)	25.6	19.2
Halal Approved	<b>No</b>	SO <sub>2</sub> / Sulphites >10ppm	No	of which saturates (g)	13.0	9.8
Kosher Approved	<b>No</b>	Sesame Seeds	No	of which monounsaturates (g)	9.1	6.8
<b>Contains</b>		Celery	No	of which polyunsaturates (g)	2.4	1.8
Artificial colours	No	Mustard	No	Carbohydrate (g)	56.1	42.1
Hydrogenated Fats	No	Peanuts / Derivatives	No*	of which sugars (g)	23.5	17.6
GM Ingredients/Derivatives	No	Fish	No	Fibre (g)	1.6	1.2
MSG	No	Crustaceans / Shell Fish	No	Protein (g)	2.4	1.8
Gluten as added Ingredient	No	Other Nuts	Yes	Sodium (g)	0.08	0.060
Wheat & Wheat Derivatives	No	Lupin / Derivatives	No	expressed in salt (g)	0.2	0.15
Other Gluten Cereals/Derivs	No	Molluscs	No	-----		
				Zinc (mg)		
				Iron (mg)		
				Ash (g)	0.5	0.4
				Vitamin A (µg)		
				Vitamin C (mg)		
				Folate (µg)		
				Calcium (mg)		

\* May contain.

Approved Date: 07/12/2021

Approved by: Christopher Stobart

**Product: Veg Lemon GF Tart 75g**

**Ingredients**

**Product Code:**

**WLC7654**

Lemon Filling (50%) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Coconut Milk, Rice Flour, Glucose Syrup, Lemon Juice, Water, Flavouring, Emulsifiers (Sunflower Lecithin, Mono- and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids, Sucrose Esters of Fatty Acids), Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Fructose, Cornflour, Dextrose, Acidity Regulators (Citric Acid, Sodium Citrate), Concentrated Lemon Juice, Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Colour (Lutein), Humectant (Glycerine), Salt, Lemon Oil, Rice Starch), Rice Flour, Tapioca Starch, Palm Oil, Oligofructose, Rapeseed Oil, Sugar, Water, Ground ALMONDS Glucose, Salt, Thickener (Xanthan Gum), Colour (Plain Caramel), Cornflour, Emulsifier (Mono- and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids).

Confidential

**Product: Veg Lemon GF Tart 75g**

**Product Code:**

**WLC7654**

**Preparation & Usage from Frozen**

Microwave:

Oven:

N/A

Grill:

N/A

Frying:

N/A

Other Cooking or Serving Instructions:

Defrost at room temperature for 6 hours. Once defrosted do not refreeze. Once defrosted, label each individual product with Best Before Date: Day of defrost + 28 days. To maintain gluten-free and vegan integrity, please ensure all equipment used for gluten-free and vegan preparation/cooking/serving is clean or dedicated for gluten-free and vegan use only.